
Application Fee: JPY 10,000
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Required EJU Subject tests

Japanese as a Foreign Language' ※ EJU must be taken after 2020.

Japan and the World' or Mathematics ※ Japanese as a Foreign Language must be higher than 200.

Required JLPT

Language Knowledge(Vocabulary/Grammar)・Reading and Listening.
It must be higher than N2.

Other tests: English (**the applicants for the Faculty of Interntainoal Studfents only)

Selection Method

Results Notification
**Results are sent by mail and

posted on UCARO website (at

10am ).

Mar 4 , 2023 (Sat)

Application Periods

Proof of English language profieiency (such as TOEIC, TOEFL and IELTS) can be also evaluated in addition to

the tests above.

Undergraduate Admissions for International Students

(For 1st Year Student)

Dec 16, 2022 (Fri)

Feb 27, 2023 (Mon)

Feb 3, 2023 (Fri)

Dec 19, 2022 (Mon) - Jan 17, 2023 (Tue)

 *Online Application

Feb 3, 2023 (Fri) - Feb 17, 2023 (Fri)

 *Online Application

An evaluation will be made based on the Japanese-Language

Proficiency Test score (taken after 2020) .

Nov 1, 2022 (Tue)

Admission Quota
A few for Faculty of Economics /  Law / International Studies / Business

Administration

Sep 26, 2022 (Mon) - Oct 14, 2022 (Fri)

 *Online Application

Deadline for

Resistration for

Enrollment Mar 13, 2023 (Mon)

An evaluation will be made based on EJU score of 200 higher.

*Choose the Types I or  II.(**EJU must be taken after 2020)

[Type I :  Up to 650 points]

• ｢Japanese (Reading, Listening)｣ 400points

• ｢Japanese (Writing)｣ 50points

• ｢Japan & the World｣  OR  ｢Mathematics｣ 200points

[Type II :  Up to 450 points]

• ｢Japanese (Reading, Listening)｣ 400 points

• ｢Japanese (Writing)｣ 50 points

Examination Date *No individual tests will be held


